Catalog Page 1 of 11

AUCTO

Check out this event now at Aucto.com

Assets From Former General Motors Plant Day 4

Online Auction

10:00am CDT on Thursday 26th April 2018

Professional Industrial Appraisal LLC
3005 Thoroughbred Drive, Suite 860, Washington, Missouri, United States, 63090
Asset Locations:
1000 General Motors Dr, Janesville, Wisconsin, United States, 53546

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 1 of 11


https://www.aucto.com
https://www.aucto.com

Catalog

Lot #

1.00

501.00
502.00
503.00
504.00
505.00
506.00
507.00
508.00
509.00
510.00
511.00
512.00
513.00
514.00
515.00
516.00
517.00
518.00
519.00
520.00
521.00
522.00
523.00
524.00
525.00
526.00
527.00
528.00
529.00
530.00
531.00
532.00

533.00

Https://www.aucto.com

Description
Auction Information
L-Tec Welder, 250

Lincoln Welder, 250

Pallet Racking, 130 End Racks, 120 Orange Rails, 170 Blue Rails

Sperry Filter Press, Type EHCP, max pressure 100 psi, size 1225 MM

Edward Jones Filter Press, Size 1200

Cochrane Compressor, W.P. 150, Temp: 450F, Heads: 2, Head Radius: E
Cochrane Compressor, W.P. 150, Temp: 450F, Heads: 2, Head Radius: E

Detroit Motor Generator Set, 6 cyl, s/n 6VF129647, MDL 80637405

Miller Deltaweld 300 Welder

L-Tec 250 STK Welder

L-Tec 250 STK Welder

L-Tec 250 STK Welder

OTC Turbopulse 350 Welder

Miller CP200 Welder

Equalizer Turntable

Autoquip Lift-Turntable 4500 Ib Capacity
Equalizer Turntable

Equalizer Turntable

Graco Mohawk Series Pogo Pumps Qty 17
Assorted 1/4 Ton Hoists Qty 18
Cablemaster Reels Qty 4

Air Balancers and Assorte Hoists Qty 5
Air Balancers and Assorte Hoists Qty 12
Air Balancers and Assorte Hoists Qty 15
6600 Ib Hoists with Trolleys

Roller Racks

Roller Conveyor W 24" x L 6

Pallet Racking

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table

Logitech Roller Conveyor

Logitech Roller Conveyor

Overhead Crane

Overhead Crane

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-26

Current
Bid

$1.00
$200.00
$225.00
$2,700.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$150.00
$150.00
$1,525.00
$125.00
$50.00
$125.00
$75.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$100.00
$250.00
$300.00
$150.00
$125.00
$275.00
$275.00
$275.00
$400.00
$125.00
$950.00
$200.00
$1,375.00
$725.00
$200.00

$200.00

Page 2 of 11

Notes

Page 2 of 11



Catalog

Lot #

534.00
535.00
536.00
537.00
538.00
539.00
540.00
541.00
542.00
543.00
544.00
545.00
546.00
547.00
548.00
549.00
550.00
551.00
552.00
553.00
554.00
555.00
556.00
557.00
558.00
559.00
560.00
561.00
562.00
563.00
564.00
565.00
566.00

567.00

Description

Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Electric Crane
Overhead Electric Crane

Overhead Electric Crane

Overhead Freewheeling Overhead Crane

Overhead Freewheeling Overhead Crane

Overhead Freewheeling Overhead Crane

Overhead Electric Crane
Overhead Electric Crane
Overhead Freewheeling Crane
Overhead Freewheeling Crane
Overhead Crane

Overhead Crane

Overhead Crane

Overhead Crane

Knight Overhead Freewheeling Crane

Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment

Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment

Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment

Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment

Knight Overhead Freewheeling Crane

Lift and Turntable

Southworth Lift and Turntable

Southworth Lift and Turntable

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table

Https://www.aucto.com

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-26

Current
Bid

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$250.00
$100.00
$75.00
$75.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

Page 3 of 11

Notes

Page 3 of 11



Catalog

Lot #

568.00
569.00
570.00
571.00
572.00
573.00
574.00
575.00
576.00
577.00
578.00
579.00
580.00
581.00
582.00
583.00
584.00
585.00
586.00
587.00
588.00
589.00
590.00
591.00
592.00
593.00
594.00
595.00
596.00
597.00
598.00
599.00
600.00

601.00

Description

Southworth Lift and Tilt Table
Southworth Lift and Tilt Table
Southworth Lift and Tilt Table
Southworth Lift and Tilt Table
Southworth Lift and Tilt Table
Knight Lift and Tilt Table
Knight Lift and Tilt Table
Knight Lift and Tilt Table

Air Float Lift and Tilt Table

Miller Mig Welder

Reuland Electric Magnetic Brakes

Turntable

Electronic Turntable
Electronic Turntable

Air Equalizer Table

Air Equalizer Table
Southworth Turn and Lift Table
Southworth Turntable
Southworth Turntable

EZ Loader Air Operated Turnlift
Lucas Milling Machine
Graco Pogo Pumps
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane
Overhead Crane

700 Ib Air Operated Hoist

Siemens-Allis Electric Motor

Https://www.aucto.com

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-26

Current
Bid

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$75.00
$75.00
$375.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$650.00
$250.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$75.00

$100.00

Page 4 of 11

Notes

Page 4 of 11



Catalog

Lot #

602.00
603.00
604.00
605.00
606.00
607.00
608.00
609.00
610.00
611.00
612.00
613.00
614.00
615.00
616.00
617.00
618.00
619.00
620.00
703.00
704.00
705.00
706.00
707.00
708.00
710.00
711.00
712.00
713.00
714.00
715.00
716.00
724.00

725.00

Https://www.aucto.com

Description

Ingersoll Rand Pump

Siemens-Allis Electric Motor

Ingersoll Rand Pump

Siemens-Allis Electric Motor

Ingersoll Rand Pump

Siemens-Allis Electric Motor

Gusher Pump

Siemens-Allis Electric Motor

Ingersoll Rand Pump

Bridgeport Drill Press

Lincoln Weldeer 1 Dealarc 250

Siemens-Allis Electric Motor

Ingersoll Rand Pump

Siemens-Allis Electric Motor

Ingersoll Rand Pump

Sterling Electric Motor

Ansimae Pump

Baldor Electric Motor

Ansimae Pump

Robot cell complete, robot, robot tooling control panels
35 lockers with contents, 20 job carriers

3 work benchs shelves computer cabinet 3 lockers
Robot cell complete with run up conveyor, robots, robot tooling, control panels
Hannifinn Mod F350XX 35 ton press s/n D-850
Work benchs and lockers

12 Material racks

3 dock plates with rack

2 job master fixtures, 1 work bench, 2 cabinets
4 pcs door master fixtures 7 lift turn tables
Door master fixture

Door master fixture

ABB robot free standing

8x8x4 material racks 17 pcs

100 to 150 spools of wire

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-26

Page 5 of 11

Current
Bid Notes

$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$275.00
$150.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$150.00
$50.00
$50.00
$3,800.00
$7,540.00
$565.00
$3,800.00
$350.00
$925.00
$4,005.00
$315.00
$734.00
$825.00
$120.00
$165.00
$1,700.00
$3,110.00

$3,450.00

Page 5 of 11



Catalog Page 6 of 11

Current
Lot # Description Bid Notes
726.00 3 body carriers,12 gondolas, misc. material racks, 30 pcs planks 2x6x12 ceiling $1,510.00
727.00 Misc. racks, bins, fans, misc. steel pipe and conduit $1,550.00
728.00 Misc. gondolas of air conditioners scrap parts, bins of pipe fittings $4,010.00

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 6 of 11



Catalog Page 7 of 11
Inspection Information:

April 16 - April 26 8 AM -3PM CDT Neil Kruel 314-719-7806

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 7 of 11



Catalog Page 8 of 11
Sales Terms:

PROFESSIONAL INDUTRIAL APPRAISALS, LLC (PIA) Agent for: Jaines. LLC 3005 Thoroughbred Dr. Suite # 860 Washington, MO. 63090 314-
565-7190 Terms & Conditions PLEASE NOTE - YOU WILL NEED TO REGISTER SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. IN ADDITION YOU WILL
BE INVOICED SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. Type Of Event : Asset Recovery Project (ARP) #375 On Line (4) Day Auction Owner Of
Assets: Jaines, LLC 1. PAYMENT TERMS: a. Payment may be made by cash, cashiera€™s check, wire transfer, or company check. All checks
must be accompanied by a letter from the payer&€™s bank guaranteeing unqualified payment to JAINES, LLC 1650 Des Peres Rd Ste 303 St
Louis, Mo 63131 b. Payment in full is due upon receipt of invoice. c. All methods of payment should be made payable to Jaines, LLC d. Questions
about payment call: 636 432 1107 e. No equipment may be removed until complete settlement is made with cleared funds. Each buyer is
responsible for the complete removal of their purchase. f. Each buyer shall be responsible for payment of any city and/or State sales tax that
applies. g. 14% Buyer Premium will apply to all sales. h. Buyer is entirely responsible for any customs or duty issues and/or payments. 2.
CONDITIONS OF SALE: a. All items up for auction will be sold to the highest bidder in accordance with the Terms of the Sale. b. If for any reason
an item shall become non-deliverable, PIA/Jaines shall not, in any event, be liable for non-delivery, or for any other matter or thing, to any Buyer of
any lot, other than for the return to the Buyer of monies paid to PIA/Jaines for said lot, should the Buyer be entitled thereto. c. Professional
Industrial Appraisals, LLC expressly reserves the right to determine the manner of conducting the Asset Recovery Project (ARP) and to sell items
by individual or group lots, as it may deem appropriate. d. PIA and Seller disclaim all warranties, expressed or implied, about the merchantability of
the items and their fitness for a particular purpose. e. PIA assumes no liability for error or omissions for anything written or published in regards to
the ARP 375 f. The buyer/rigger is responsible for all waste/oil/substance in the removal of assets, along with any trash made while doing this
process. g. Buyer/rigger MUST bring a copy of liability insurance in order to bring equipment in for removal. h. All sales are made &€ceas is, where
isa€ and the Buyer acknowledges having inspected the property and to be satisfied with same. i. BUYERS Of Electrical Switchgear or Motor
Control Centers have to remove their purchases completely and not dismantle, or strip components from the lot they have purchased. They are
responsible to remove the entire lot. j. All sales are final. k. All items MUST be picked-up by the last checkout date or they will be forfeited with no
refund. |. Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC shall not be responsible for any property or bodily damages howsoever caused, arising from the
pick up or transport of the property and all risks relating thereto are fully assumed by Buyer to the complete exoneration of Professional Industrial
Appraisals, LLC. m. The buyer will comply with all United States of America Export Administration Regulations, the Export Administration Act or any
order, license, License Exception, or other authorization issued there under.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 8 of 11



Catalog Page 9 of 11
Payment Terms:

PLEASE NOTE - YOU WILL NEED TO REGISTER SEPERATLEY FOR EACH AUCTION. IN ADDITION YOU WILL BE INVOICED SEPERATLEY
FOR EACH AUCTION. 1. PAYMENT TERMS: a. Payment may be made by cash, cashiera€™s check,Certified check, wire transfer. Check
payment to: JAINES, LLC Wire Instructions Bank: Enterprise Bank & Trust Clayton, Mo 63105 ABA/Routing: 081006162 Account #: 1129279
Account Name: JAINES LLC 1650 Des Peres Rd Ste 303 St Louis, Mo 63131 b. Payment in full is due upon receipt of invoice. c. All methods of
payment should be made payable to Jaines, LLC d. Questions about payment call: 636 432 1107 e. No equipment may be removed until complete
settlement is made with cleared funds. Each buyer is responsible for the complete removal of their purchase. f. Each buyer shall be responsible for
payment of any city and/or State sales tax that applies. g. 14% Buyer Premium will apply to all sales. h. Buyer is entirely responsible for any
customs or duty issues and/or payments.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 9 of 11



Catalog Page 10 of 11
Removal Terms:

April 30 thru May 11th Times 8AM -3PM Tony Musso,314-565-7190 f. The buyer/rigger is responsible for all waste/oil/substance in the removal of
assets, along with any trash made while doing this process. g. Buyer/rigger MUST bring a copy of liability insurance in order to bring equipment in
for removal. h. All sales are made &€ceas is, where is&€ and the Buyer acknowledges having inspected the property and to be satisfied with same.
i. 84€0eBUYERS Of Electrical Switch gear or Motor Control Centers can Take what you want and Leave what you want.a€ j. All sales are final. k. All
items MUST be picked-up by the last checkout date or they will be forfeited with no refund. I. Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC shall not be
responsible for any property or bodily damages howsoever caused, arising from the pick up or transport of the property and all risks relating thereto
are fully assumed by Buyer to the complete exoneration of Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC. m. The buyer will comply with all United States
of America Export Administration Regulations, the Export Administration Act or any order, license, License Exception, or other authorization issued
there under.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 10 of 11



Catalog Page 11 of 11
Payment Instructions:

Payment Terms PLEASE NOTE - YOU WILL NEED TO REGISTER SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. IN ADDITION YOU WILL BE
INVOICED SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. Payment may be made by cash, cashiera€™s check, Certified check, wire transfer, Wire
Instructions Check payment to: JAINES, LLC Bank: Enterprise Bank & Trust Clayton, Mo 63105 ABA/Routing: 081006162 Account #: 1129279
Account Name: JAINES LLC 1650 Des Peres Rd Ste 303 St Louis, Mo 63131 Payment in full is due upon receipt of invoice. All methods of
payment should be made payable to Jaines, LLC Questions about payment call: 636 432 1107 No equipment may be removed until complete
settlement is made with cleared funds. Each buyer is responsible for the complete removal of their purchase. Each buyer shall be responsible for
payment of any city and/or State sales tax that applies. 14% Buyer Premium will apply to all sales. Buyer is entirely responsible for any customs or
duty issues and/or payments. Removal Terms April 30 thru May 11th Times 8AM -3PM Tony Musso,314-565-7190 The buyer/rigger is responsible
for all waste/oil/substance in the removal of assets, along with any trash made while doing this process. Buyer/rigger MUST bring a copy of liability
insurance in order to bring equipment in for removal. All sales are made &€ceas is, where isd€ and the Buyer acknowledges having inspected the
property and to be satisfied with same. &€ceBUYERS Of Electrical Switch gear or Motor Control Centers can take what you want and Leave what
you want.a€ All sales are final. All items MUST be picked-up by the last checkout date or they will be forfeited with no refund. Professional
Industrial Appraisals, LLC shall not be responsible for any property or bodily damages howsoever caused, arising from the pick up or transport of
the property and all risks relating thereto are fully assumed by Buyer to the complete exoneration of Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC. The
buyer will comply with all United States of America Export Administration Regulations, the Export Administration Act or any order, license, License
Exception, or other authorization issued there under.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-26 Page 11 of 11



	Assets From Former General Motors Plant Day 4
	Online Auction
	10:00am CDT on Thursday 26th April 2018
	Inspection Information:
	Sales Terms:
	Payment Terms:
	Removal Terms:
	Payment Instructions:


