



Check out this event now at [Aucto.com](https://www.aucto.com)

Assets From Former General Motors Plant Day 4

Online Auction

10:00am CDT on Thursday 26th April 2018

Professional Industrial Appraisal LLC

3005 Thoroughbred Drive, Suite 860, Washington, Missouri, United States, 63090

Asset Locations:

1000 General Motors Dr, Janesville, Wisconsin, United States, 53546

Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
1.00	Auction Information	\$1.00	
501.00	L-Tec Welder, 250	\$200.00	
502.00	Lincoln Welder, 250	\$225.00	
503.00	Pallet Racking, 130 End Racks, 120 Orange Rails, 170 Blue Rails	\$2,700.00	
504.00	Sperry Filter Press, Type EHCP, max pressure 100 psi, size 1225 MM	\$2,500.00	
505.00	Edward Jones Filter Press, Size 1200	\$2,000.00	
506.00	Cochrane Compressor, W.P. 150, Temp: 450F, Heads: 2, Head Radius: E	\$150.00	
507.00	Cochrane Compressor, W.P. 150, Temp: 450F, Heads: 2, Head Radius: E	\$150.00	
508.00	Detroit Motor Generator Set, 6 cyl, s/n 6VF129647, MDL 80637405	\$1,525.00	
509.00	Miller Deltaweld 300 Welder	\$125.00	
510.00	L-Tec 250 STK Welder	\$50.00	
511.00	L-Tec 250 STK Welder	\$125.00	
512.00	L-Tec 250 STK Welder	\$75.00	
513.00	OTC Turbopulse 350 Welder	\$100.00	
514.00	Miller CP200 Welder	\$50.00	
515.00	Equalizer Turntable	\$50.00	
516.00	Autoquip Lift-Turntable 4500 lb Capacity	\$50.00	
517.00	Equalizer Turntable	\$200.00	
518.00	Equalizer Turntable	\$100.00	
519.00	Graco Mohawk Series Pogo Pumps Qty 17	\$250.00	
520.00	Assorted 1/4 Ton Hoists Qty 18	\$300.00	
521.00	Cablemaster Reels Qty 4	\$150.00	
522.00	Air Balancers and Assorte Hoists Qty 5	\$125.00	
523.00	Air Balancers and Assorte Hoists Qty 12	\$275.00	
524.00	Air Balancers and Assorte Hoists Qty 15	\$275.00	
525.00	6600 lb Hoists with Trolleys	\$275.00	
526.00	Roller Racks	\$400.00	
527.00	Roller Conveyor W 24" x L 6	\$125.00	
528.00	Pallet Racking	\$950.00	
529.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$200.00	
530.00	Logitech Roller Conveyor	\$1,375.00	
531.00	Logitech Roller Conveyor	\$725.00	
532.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
533.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	

Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
534.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
535.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
536.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
537.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
538.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
539.00	Overhead Electric Crane	\$200.00	
540.00	Overhead Electric Crane	\$200.00	
541.00	Overhead Electric Crane	\$200.00	
542.00	Overhead Freewheeling Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
543.00	Overhead Freewheeling Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
544.00	Overhead Freewheeling Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
545.00	Overhead Electric Crane	\$200.00	
546.00	Overhead Electric Crane	\$200.00	
547.00	Overhead Freewheeling Crane	\$200.00	
548.00	Overhead Freewheeling Crane	\$200.00	
549.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
550.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
551.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
552.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
553.00	Knight Overhead Freewheeling Crane	\$200.00	
554.00	Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment	\$50.00	
555.00	Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment	\$50.00	
556.00	Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment	\$50.00	
557.00	Sail Rail Material Handling Equipment	\$50.00	
558.00	Knight Overhead Freewheeling Crane	\$250.00	
559.00	Lift and Turntable	\$100.00	
560.00	Southworth Lift and Turntable	\$75.00	
561.00	Southworth Lift and Turntable	\$75.00	
562.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
563.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$75.00	
564.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
565.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
566.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
567.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	

Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
568.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
569.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
570.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
571.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
572.00	Southworth Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
573.00	Knight Lift and Tilt Table	\$75.00	
574.00	Knight Lift and Tilt Table	\$50.00	
575.00	Knight Lift and Tilt Table	\$75.00	
576.00	Air Float Lift and Tilt Table	\$75.00	
577.00	Miller Mig Welder	\$375.00	
578.00	Reuland Electric Magnetic Brakes	\$50.00	
579.00	Turntable	\$50.00	
580.00	Electronic Turntable	\$50.00	
581.00	Electronic Turntable	\$50.00	
582.00	Air Equalizer Table	\$100.00	
583.00	Air Equalizer Table	\$50.00	
584.00	Southworth Turn and Lift Table	\$100.00	
585.00	Southworth Turntable	\$50.00	
586.00	Southworth Turntable	\$50.00	
587.00	EZ Loader Air Operated Turnlift	\$75.00	
588.00	Lucas Milling Machine	\$650.00	
589.00	Graco Pogo Pumps	\$250.00	
590.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
591.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
592.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
593.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
594.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
595.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
596.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
597.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
598.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
599.00	Overhead Crane	\$200.00	
600.00	700 lb Air Operated Hoist	\$75.00	
601.00	Siemens-Allis Electric Motor	\$100.00	

Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
602.00	Ingersoll Rand Pump	\$50.00	
603.00	Siemens-Allis Electric Motor	\$75.00	
604.00	Ingersoll Rand Pump	\$50.00	
605.00	Siemens-Allis Electric Motor	\$50.00	
606.00	Ingersoll Rand Pump	\$50.00	
607.00	Siemens-Allis Electric Motor	\$50.00	
608.00	Gusher Pump	\$50.00	
609.00	Siemens-Allis Electric Motor	\$50.00	
610.00	Ingersoll Rand Pump	\$50.00	
611.00	Bridgeport Drill Press	\$275.00	
612.00	Lincoln Weldeer 1 Dealarc 250	\$150.00	
613.00	Siemens-Allis Electric Motor	\$50.00	
614.00	Ingersoll Rand Pump	\$50.00	
615.00	Siemens-Allis Electric Motor	\$50.00	
616.00	Ingersoll Rand Pump	\$50.00	
617.00	Sterling Electric Motor	\$50.00	
618.00	Ansimae Pump	\$150.00	
619.00	Baldor Electric Motor	\$50.00	
620.00	Ansimae Pump	\$50.00	
703.00	Robot cell complete, robot, robot tooling control panels	\$3,800.00	
704.00	35 lockers with contents, 20 job carriers	\$7,540.00	
705.00	3 work benchs shelves computer cabinet 3 lockers	\$565.00	
706.00	Robot cell complete with run up conveyor, robots, robot tooling, control panels	\$3,800.00	
707.00	Hannifinn Mod F350XX 35 ton press s/n D-850	\$350.00	
708.00	Work benchs and lockers	\$925.00	
710.00	12 Material racks	\$4,005.00	
711.00	3 dock plates with rack	\$315.00	
712.00	2 job master fixtures, 1 work bench, 2 cabinets	\$734.00	
713.00	4 pcs door master fixtures 7 lift turn tables	\$825.00	
714.00	Door master fixture	\$120.00	
715.00	Door master fixture	\$165.00	
716.00	ABB robot free standing	\$1,700.00	
724.00	8x8x4 material racks 17 pcs	\$3,110.00	
725.00	100 to 150 spools of wire	\$3,450.00	

Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
726.00	3 body carriers, 12 gondolas, misc. material racks, 30 pcs planks 2x6x12 ceiling	\$1,510.00	
727.00	Misc. racks, bins, fans, misc. steel pipe and conduit	\$1,550.00	
728.00	Misc. gondolas of air conditioners scrap parts, bins of pipe fittings	\$4,010.00	

Inspection Information:

April 16 - April 26 8 AM -3PM CDT Neil Kruel 314-719-7806

Sales Terms:

PROFESSIONAL INDUTRIAL APPRAISALS, LLC (PIA) Agent for: Jaines. LLC 3005 Thoroughbred Dr. Suite # 860 Washington, MO. 63090 314-565-7190 Terms & Conditions PLEASE NOTE - YOU WILL NEED TO REGISTER SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. IN ADDITION YOU WILL BE INVOICED SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. Type Of Event : Asset Recovery Project (ARP) #375 On Line (4) Day Auction Owner Of Assets: Jaines, LLC 1. PAYMENT TERMS: a. Payment may be made by cash, cashier's check, wire transfer, or company check. All checks must be accompanied by a letter from the payer's bank guaranteeing unqualified payment to JAINES, LLC 1650 Des Peres Rd Ste 303 St Louis, Mo 63131 b. Payment in full is due upon receipt of invoice. c. All methods of payment should be made payable to Jaines, LLC d. Questions about payment call: 636 432 1107 e. No equipment may be removed until complete settlement is made with cleared funds. Each buyer is responsible for the complete removal of their purchase. f. Each buyer shall be responsible for payment of any city and/or State sales tax that applies. g. 14% Buyer Premium will apply to all sales. h. Buyer is entirely responsible for any customs or duty issues and/or payments. 2. CONDITIONS OF SALE: a. All items up for auction will be sold to the highest bidder in accordance with the Terms of the Sale. b. If for any reason an item shall become non-deliverable, PIA/Jaines shall not, in any event, be liable for non-delivery, or for any other matter or thing, to any Buyer of any lot, other than for the return to the Buyer of monies paid to PIA/Jaines for said lot, should the Buyer be entitled thereto. c. Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC expressly reserves the right to determine the manner of conducting the Asset Recovery Project (ARP) and to sell items by individual or group lots, as it may deem appropriate. d. PIA and Seller disclaim all warranties, expressed or implied, about the merchantability of the items and their fitness for a particular purpose. e. PIA assumes no liability for error or omissions for anything written or published in regards to the ARP 375 f. The buyer/rigger is responsible for all waste/oil/substance in the removal of assets, along with any trash made while doing this process. g. Buyer/rigger MUST bring a copy of liability insurance in order to bring equipment in for removal. h. All sales are made "as is", where is and the Buyer acknowledges having inspected the property and to be satisfied with same. i. BUYERS Of Electrical Switchgear or Motor Control Centers have to remove their purchases completely and not dismantle, or strip components from the lot they have purchased. They are responsible to remove the entire lot. j. All sales are final. k. All items MUST be picked-up by the last checkout date or they will be forfeited with no refund. l. Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC shall not be responsible for any property or bodily damages howsoever caused, arising from the pick up or transport of the property and all risks relating thereto are fully assumed by Buyer to the complete exoneration of Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC. m. The buyer will comply with all United States of America Export Administration Regulations, the Export Administration Act or any order, license, License Exception, or other authorization issued there under.

Payment Terms:

PLEASE NOTE - YOU WILL NEED TO REGISTER SEPERATLEY FOR EACH AUCTION. IN ADDITION YOU WILL BE INVOICED SEPERATLEY FOR EACH AUCTION. 1. PAYMENT TERMS: a. Payment may be made by cash, cashier's check, Certified check, wire transfer. Check payment to: JAINES, LLC Wire Instructions Bank: Enterprise Bank & Trust Clayton, Mo 63105 ABA/Routing: 081006162 Account #: 1129279 Account Name: JAINES LLC 1650 Des Peres Rd Ste 303 St Louis, Mo 63131 b. Payment in full is due upon receipt of invoice. c. All methods of payment should be made payable to Jaines, LLC d. Questions about payment call: 636 432 1107 e. No equipment may be removed until complete settlement is made with cleared funds. Each buyer is responsible for the complete removal of their purchase. f. Each buyer shall be responsible for payment of any city and/or State sales tax that applies. g. 14% Buyer Premium will apply to all sales. h. Buyer is entirely responsible for any customs or duty issues and/or payments.

Removal Terms:

April 30 thru May 11th Times 8AM -3PM Tony Musso,314-565-7190 f. The buyer/rigger is responsible for all waste/oil/substance in the removal of assets, along with any trash made while doing this process. g. Buyer/rigger MUST bring a copy of liability insurance in order to bring equipment in for removal. h. All sales are made "as is, where is" and the Buyer acknowledges having inspected the property and to be satisfied with same. i. "BUYERS Of Electrical Switch gear or Motor Control Centers can Take what you want and Leave what you want." j. All sales are final. k. All items MUST be picked-up by the last checkout date or they will be forfeited with no refund. l. Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC shall not be responsible for any property or bodily damages howsoever caused, arising from the pick up or transport of the property and all risks relating thereto are fully assumed by Buyer to the complete exoneration of Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC. m. The buyer will comply with all United States of America Export Administration Regulations, the Export Administration Act or any order, license, License Exception, or other authorization issued there under.

Payment Instructions:

Payment Terms PLEASE NOTE - YOU WILL NEED TO REGISTER SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. IN ADDITION YOU WILL BE INVOICED SEPARATELY FOR EACH AUCTION. Payment may be made by cash, cashier's check, Certified check, wire transfer, Wire Instructions Check payment to: JAINES, LLC Bank: Enterprise Bank & Trust Clayton, Mo 63105 ABA/Routing: 081006162 Account #: 1129279 Account Name: JAINES LLC 1650 Des Peres Rd Ste 303 St Louis, Mo 63131 Payment in full is due upon receipt of invoice. All methods of payment should be made payable to Jaines, LLC Questions about payment call: 636 432 1107 No equipment may be removed until complete settlement is made with cleared funds. Each buyer is responsible for the complete removal of their purchase. Each buyer shall be responsible for payment of any city and/or State sales tax that applies. 14% Buyer Premium will apply to all sales. Buyer is entirely responsible for any customs or duty issues and/or payments. Removal Terms April 30 thru May 11th Times 8AM -3PM Tony Musso,314-565-7190 The buyer/rigger is responsible for all waste/oil/substance in the removal of assets, along with any trash made while doing this process. Buyer/rigger MUST bring a copy of liability insurance in order to bring equipment in for removal. All sales are made "as is, where is" and the Buyer acknowledges having inspected the property and to be satisfied with same. "BUYERS Of Electrical Switch gear or Motor Control Centers can take what you want and Leave what you want." All sales are final. All items MUST be picked-up by the last checkout date or they will be forfeited with no refund. Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC shall not be responsible for any property or bodily damages howsoever caused, arising from the pick up or transport of the property and all risks relating thereto are fully assumed by Buyer to the complete exoneration of Professional Industrial Appraisals, LLC. The buyer will comply with all United States of America Export Administration Regulations, the Export Administration Act or any order, license, License Exception, or other authorization issued there under.